Client: Sunday Times

Agency: Norstat

Universe: 16+ resident in Scotland (18+ for Westminster)
Methodology: Online (managed panel)

Sample size: 1,026

Fieldwork dates: 11 - 14 January 2025

Weighting: All the results were weighted by age, sex, 2024 Westminster election, 2014 independence
referendum and country of birth.

Further enquiries: ivor.knox@norstat.co.uk



Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q2: If another UK Parliamentary Election was held tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote?

Column % Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Population Total 34 Male x 55+ (34 54 ABC1 C2DE [e]]
1026 138 163 180 140 173 209 609 417 105 293 80 249

Weighted 58
Unweighted 1026 150 171 169 159 151 203 620 406 141 277 56 268 58
10 - Certain To Vote 59% 45% 59% 81% 38% 53% 65% 64% 51% 83% 66% 61% 72% 70%
605 63 96 145 54 92 135 391 214 87 194 48 180 41

9 6% 8% 6% 3% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 14% 6% 4%
66 11 9 5 12 15 14 41 25 5 21 11 16 2

8 8% 14% 11% 4% 17% 5% 5% 8% 9% 7% 8% 15% 8% 11%
85 19 17 7 23 8 10 49 36 7 23 12 21 6

7 5% 5% 9% 2% 9% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 7%
49 6 14 4 13 9 3 31 19 3 15 2 9 4

6 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%
14 2 1 1 4 5 0 9 5 0 6 0 3 1

5 5% 8% 3% 1% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 0% 2% 6% 3% 3%
46 12 5 2 8 13 7 22 24 0 6 5 7 2

4 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
9 4 2 0 2 2 0 5 4 0 4 0 2 0

3 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
12 1 0 1 2 5 3 5 7 0 3 0 1 1

2 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
12 2 2 4 2 0 1 8 4 0 3 0 0 0

1- Certain Not To Vote 6% 6% 6% 2% 5% 10% 7% 3% 10% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
60 8 10 4 7 17 15 19 41 1 3 0 3 0

Don’t know 5% 5% 2% 4% 7% 5% 8% 3% 8% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2%
53 7 4 7 10 8 17 19 33 1 15 2 6 1

Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
14 2 2 0 3 0 3 9 5 0 0 0 0 0

Mean Score 8.7 8.2 8.6 9.4 83 8.1 9.0 8.9 8.3 9.6 9.2 9.2 &2 &2



Q2: If another UK Parliamentary Election was held tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote?

Column %

2014 Scottish
Independence
Referendum

How would you vote:
Should Scotland be an
independent country?

2021 Holyrood Constituency

2016 EU Referendum

Country of birth

Population Total Ivoted Yes |lvoted No |Yes No CON LAB LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other
Weighted 1026 316 391 420 422 163 162 72 334 518 239 92 852 82
L d 1026 397 310 474 377 181 147 57 360 515 243 112 799 115
10 - Certain To Vote 59% 69% 70% 67% 69% 85% 68% 63% 72% 69% 69% 65% 60% 39%
605 219 274 280 292 138 110 45 240 360 164 60 514 32
9 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 3% 8% 18% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7%
66 23 21 29 25 5 13 13 22 40 12 6 55 5
8 8% 10% 6% 10% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 15%
85 30 24 42 32 10 13 6 26 44 19 5 68 12
7 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
49 12 14 24 18 4 6 3 16 19 10 4 43 3
6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
14 3 4 5 4 0 3 0 3 7 2 1 11 2
5 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5%
46 5 14 13 15 1 4 1 8 10 4 5 37 4
4 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%
9 2 2 2 4 0 2 0 4 5 1 0 7 2
3 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
12 2 6 2 5 1 1 0 2 2 3 0 11 1
2 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
12 2 4 2 5 1 1 0 1 4 3 2 9 1
1- Certain Not To Vote 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 7% 6% 9%
60 8 11 11 8 2 1 0 4 14 8 6 47 7
Don’t know 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 13%
53 9 19 8 13 2 7 4 8 13 12 3 39 10
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
14 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 1
Mean Score 8.7 9.2 9.1 9.0 9.1 9.6 9.2 9.5 9.3 9.1 9.1 8.7 8.7 8.2




Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q3_1: Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely Voters)

Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Population Total 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE

Weighted 756 93 122 157 89 115 160 482 275
Unweighted 768 104 132 148 103 102 158 495 273 132 225 51 239 48
Conservative 12% 10% 6% 12% 10% 7% 10% 14% 7% 73% 6% 0% 0% 0%
89 9 7 19 9 8 17 69 21 72 15 0 0 0
Labour 16% 17% 18% 14% 22% 17% 12% 18% 12% 0% 46% 0% 1% 0%
118 16 22 23 20 19 20 85 34 0 111 0 3 0
Liberal Democrat 10% 13% 6% 8% 12% 13% 10% 10% 9% 1% 6% 79% 1% 0%
75 12 7 13 11 15 16 50 24 1 15 56 1 0
SNP 29% 30% 34% 37% 19% 31% 23% 25% 34% 0% 7% 0% 88% 0%
217 28 42 58 17 36 36 122 95 0 17 0 191 0
Reform UK 15% 11% 22% 20% 9% 8% 19% 11% 23% 16% 15% 6% 3% 94%
116 11 27 31 8 9 30 53 63 15 35 4 6 46
Green 6% 9% 2% 2% 14% 8% 3% 8% 2% 0% 4% 4% 2% 0%
42 9 3 4 12 9 5 37 5 0 8 3 3 0
Alba 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%
14 2 2 2 0 0 8 13 1 0 1 0 4 1
Other 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
3 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Would not vote 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
Don’t Know 10% 4% 9% 5% 9% 14% 16% 9% 11% 8% 15% 10% 3% 3%
73 4 11 8 8 16 26 44 29 8 36 7 6 1
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
8 1 1 0 2 2 2 7 1 1 1 0 0 0

Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q3_2: Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely Voters excluding

undecided)
Column % - Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-| Female x 35- -
Population Total 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE
Weighted 674 88 111 149 78 96 132 430 244
Unweighted 687 97 120 141 92 86 130 442 245 121 190 46 232 46
Conservative 13% 10% 7% 13% 12% 8% 13% 16% 8% 80% 8% 0% 0% 0%
89 9 7 19 9 8 17 69 21 72 15 0 0 0
Labour 18% 18% 19% 15% 25% 20% 15% 20% 14% 1% 55% 0% 1% 0%
118 16 22 23 20 19 20 85 34 0 111 0 3 0
Liberal Democrat 11% 13% 7% 9% 14% 16% 12% 12% 10% 1% 7% 88% 1% 0%
75 12 7 13 11 15 16 50 24 1 15 56 1 0
SNP 32% 32% 38% 39% 22% 37% 28% 28% 39% 0% 8% 0% 91% 0%
217 28 42 58 17 36 36 122 95 0 17 0 191 0
Reform UK 17% 12% 25% 21% 11% 10% 23% 12% 26% 17% 17% 6% 3% 98%
116 11 27 31 8 9 30 53 63 15 35 4 6 46
Green 6% 10% 3% 3% 16% 9% 4% 9% 2% 0% 4% 5% 2% 0%
42 9 3 4 12 9 5 37 5 0 8 3 3 0
Alba 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 6% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2%
14 2 2 2 0 0 8 13 1 0 1 0 4 1
Other 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

3 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0



2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Referendum independent country?
Q3_1: Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely Voters)

Column %
1 voted Yes || voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland Other
756 272 319 351 348 153 136 64 288 443 195 70 637

Weighted
Unweighted 768 341 256 395 314 168 123 50 314 445 199 87 610 71
Conservative 12% 2% 15% 4% 21% 53% 2% 0% 0% 9% 19% 10% 13% 3%
89 5 46 15 73 80 3 0 1 39 36 7 81 2
Labour 16% 10% 19% 10% 21% 5% 59% 5% 6% 18% 11% 23% 15% 14%
118 28 61 35 74 8 81 3 17 81 22 16 96 7
Liberal Democrat 10% 5% 12% 5% 13% 5% 7% 67% 1% 11% 8% 17% 9% 14%
75 13 38 19 46 8 9 43 3 49 15 12 56 7
SNP 29% 59% 9% 57% 2% 0% 4% 2% 68% 37% 14% 14% 31% 25%
217 160 28 199 6 0 6 2 197 162 27 10 195 12
Reform UK 15% 7% 25% 6% 26% 28% 15% 13% 7% 7% 35% 9% 16% 17%
116 18 80 20 92 43 21 8 20 31 69 6 102 8
Green 6% 6% 4% 8% 3% 0% 4% 3% 7% 6% 2% 11% 5% 7%
42 16 14 27 10 0 6 2 19 28 4 7 31 3
Alba 2% 4% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0%
14 12 1 13 1 1 0 0 11 11 2 2 11 0
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3%
3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Don’t Know 10% 7% 14% 6% 12% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 9% 14% 9% 12%
73 19 44 21 41 12 9 7 19 41 17 10 57 6
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3%
8 1 4 1 4 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 7 1
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q3_2: Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary Election took place tomorrow? (Likely Voters excluding Referendum independent country?
undecided)
Population Total Ivoted Yes |lvoted No |Yes No CON LAB LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other
Weighted 674 252 270 329 303 141 127 58 268 401 176 61 573
Unweighted 687 316 216 370 275 156 116 43 291 404 181 76 553 58
Conservative 13% 2% 17% 5% 24% 57% 2% 0% 0% 10% 21% 12% 14% 4%
89 5 46 15 73 80 3 0 1 39 36 7 81 2
Labour 18% 11% 23% 11% 24% 6% 64% 5% 6% 20% 12% 26% 17% 17%
118 28 61 35 74 8 81 3 17 81 22 16 96 7
Liberal Democrat 11% 5% 14% 6% 15% 6% 7% 74% 1% 12% 8% 19% 10% 17%
75 13 38 19 46 8 9 43 3 49 15 12 56 7
SNP 32% 63% 10% 61% 2% 0% 4% 3% 74% 41% 15% 16% 34% 31%
217 160 28 199 6 0 6 2 197 162 27 10 195 12
Reform UK 17% 7% 30% 6% 30% 30% 16% 14% 7% 8% 39% 11% 18% 21%
116 18 80 20 92 43 21 8 20 31 69 6 102 8
Green 6% 6% 5% 8% 3% 0% 5% 3% 7% 7% 2% 12% 5% 9%
42 16 14 27 10 0 6 2 19 28 4 7 31 3
Alba 2% 5% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0%
14 12 1 13 1 1 0 0 11 11 2 2 11 0
Other 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3%

3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 1



Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q5: If another Scottish independence referendum was held tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote?

Column % Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Population Total 34 Male x 55+ (34 54 ABC1 C2DE [e]]
1026 148 159 175 149 168 203 613 413 105 293 80 249

Weighted 58
Unweighted 1026 150 171 169 159 151 203 620 406 141 277 56 268 58
10 - Certain To Vote 68% 49% 70% 85% 52% 65% 78% 72% 63% 85% 73% 71% 81% 70%
699 73 111 150 78 110 158 440 259 89 215 57 202 40

9 7% 9% 10% 4% 10% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 12% 6% 11%
69 13 16 7 14 7 11 38 31 4 22 10 14 6

8 5% 9% 5% 1% 7% 7% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 9% 5% 4%
47 13 7 2 10 11 4 31 16 5 10 7 11 3

7 4% 7% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5%
38 11 5 4 7 7 5 18 21 3 14 2 7 3

6 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4%
16 2 3 1 6 4 0 11 5 1 4 0 3 2

5 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2%
33 5 6 3 7 6 5 18 15 0 9 2 3 1

4 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
10 4 1 1 2 2 0 5 4 0 4 0 1 1

3 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0

2 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6 1 0 1 2 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0

1- Certain Not To Vote 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 7% 2% 2% 6% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
39 7 5 4 6 12 5 13 26 0 3 1 2 0

Don’t know 5% 8% 3% 2% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2%
49 12 4 3 10 7 13 25 23 1 11 1 5 1

Prefer not to say 2% 4% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
16 6 1 0 3 1 2 10 6 1 0 0 0 0

Mean Score 9.1 8.8 9.1 9.5 8.6 8.7 9.6 &2 8.8 9.7 &2 9.4 9.6 &2



Q5: If another Scottish independence referendum was held tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote?

2014 Scottish
Independence
Referendum

How would you vote:
Should Scotland be an
independent country?

2021 Holyrood Constituency

2016 EU Referendum

Country of birth

Column %

Population Total Ivoted Yes |lvoted No |Yes No CON LAB LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other ‘
Weighted 1026 316 391 423 420 163 163 72 334 519 238 92 852 82
L d 1026 397 310 474 377 181 147 57 360 515 243 112 799 115
10 - Certain To Vote 68% 80% 81% 79% 80% 89% 74% 72% 80% 79% 78% 75% 69% 48%
699 251 315 334 336 145 120 52 267 409 186 69 591 40

9 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 15% 7% 7% 6% 3% 7% 6%
69 22 24 32 31 7 12 11 24 35 14 3 61 5

8 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 9% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7%
47 14 12 25 18 5 4 7 13 26 11 3 39 6

7 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
38 7 12 16 13 3 7 0 11 16 8 3 32 4

6 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4%
16 4 5 4 7 1 4 0 5 8 1 1 12 4

5 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 8%
33 6 6 8 9 1 4 2 6 2 6 2 25 6

4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
10 2 2 4 2 1 6 0 0 4 2 3 5 1

3 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
4 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 2 1

2 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
6 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 1

1- Certain Not To Vote 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4% 4% 6%
39 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 3 4 30 5

Don’t know 5% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 11%
49 8 11 0 0 0 3 0 6 12 5 3 36 9

Prefer not to say 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2%
16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 1

Mean Score 9.1 9.6 9.6 9.5 9.5 9.7 9.2 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.4 9.1 9.2 85




Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
Q6_1: How would you vote in to the : Should land be an ind dent country? (Likely
Voters)
Column % Male x 16- | Male x 35- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Population 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 [ABC1 LibDem SNP Reform
Weighted 815 99 134 158 102 128 173 509 306 99 248 74 228 49
L d 819 100 145 154 109 115 175 515 304 131 232 51 248 49
Yes 48% 74% 53% 45% 60% 44% 33% 47% 50% 16% 26% 29% 88% 22%
391 74 71 71 61 57 58 238 152 16 64 21 201 11
No 47% 24% 42% 53% 28% 48% 63% 47% 47% 80% 68% 63% 8% 78%
385 24 57 84 29 62 109 240 145 79 168 47 18 39
Would not vote 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
6 2 0 0 3 2 0 3 3 0 1 3 0 0
Don’t Know 4% 0% 4% 2% 8% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 0%
31 0 5 3 9 8 6 26 5 4 14 3 9 0
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
Q6_2: How would you vote in to the : Should be an ind dent country? (Likely
Voters excluding undecided)
Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Populati Total 34 54 Male x 55+ |34 54 Female x 55 |[ABC1 C2DE [ee]] LAB LibDem SNP Reform
Weighted 776 98 127 155 90 119 167 479 297 95 232 68 219 49
L 781 99 139 151 96 108 167 485 296 125 218 47 240 49
Yes 50% 75% 56% 46% 68% 48% 35% 50% 51% 17% 28% 31% 92% 22%
391 74 71 71 61 57 58 238 152 16 64 21 201 11
No 50% 25% 44% 54% 32% 52% 65% 50% 49% 83% 72% 69% 8% 78%
385 24 57 84 29 62 109 240 145 79 168 47 18 39




2014 Scottish

How would you vote:

Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q6_1: How would you vote in to the : Should land be an ind country? (Likely Referendum independent country?
Voters)
Column %
Population Total I voted Yes |lvoted No |Yes No CON LAB LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other ‘
Weighted 815 288 351 391 385 156 136 70 304 470 211 75 691 50
L d 819 361 280 436 345 172 121 55 329 466 216 92 656 71
Yes 48% 88% 11% 100% 0% 10% 22% 24% 86% 52% 30% 32% 49% 53%
391 255 39 391 0 15 29 17 260 244 63 24 340 26
No 47% 8% 84% 0% 100% 89% 73% 67% 9% 42% 69% 63% 46% 42%
385 24 295 0 385 140 100 47 28 197 145 47 317 21
Would not vote 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
6 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 6 0
Don’t Know 4% 3% 5% 0% 0% 1% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2%
31 9 16 0 0 2 6 3 16 26 3 4 26 1
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q6_2: How would you vote in to the : Should be an ind dent country? (Likely Referendum independent country?
Voters excluding undecided)
Column %
Population Total I voted Yes |lvoted No |Yes No CON LAB LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other ‘
Weighted 776 278 334 391 385 155 129 63 288 441 208 71 657 47
L 781 347 267 436 345 169 115 50 314 440 211 86 628 67
Yes 50% 91% 12% 100% 0% 10% 23% 26% 90% 55% 30% 34% 52% 55%
391 255 39 391 0 15 29 17 260 244 63 24 340 26
No 50% 9% 88% 0% 100% 90% 77% 74% 10% 45% 70% 66% 48% 45%
385 24 295 0 385 140 100 47 28 197 145 47 317 21




Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q7a: If another Scottish Parliamentary Election was held tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote?

Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35 Female x 16-| Female x 35.
Population otal 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE

Weighted 1026 148 159 175 149 168 203 613 413
Unweighted 1026 150 171 169 159 151 203 620 406 141 277 56 268 58
10 - Certain To Vote 61% 47% 62% 80% 42% 55% 69% 65% 54% 82% 67% 66% 75% 65%
623 69 98 140 63 92 141 399 224 86 197 53 188 38
9 7% 12% 6% 3% 8% 11% 5% 8% 6% 5% 8% 14% 8% 6%
75 18 10 5 12 19 11 48 27 5 23 11 20 4
8 6% 7% 6% 2% 16% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7%
66 11 9 4 24 9 8 43 23 7 20 5 13 4
7 4% 4% 6% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2%
41 6 9 5 11 5 5 27 14 3 14 2 9 1
6 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 0% 2% 4% 0% 3% 4% 2% 11%
30 4 9 3 7 7 1 14 15 0 8 3 5 7
5 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 0% 2% 8%
34 7 8 2 3 7 6 11 23 2 4 0 4 5
4 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
7 3 0 1 4 0 0 6 1 0 2 1 0 0
3 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
14 1 2 2 5 2 1 7 7 0 4 1 1 0
2 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9 2 0 2 2 2 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0
1- Certain Not To Vote 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 9% 4% 2% 8% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
50 7 8 4 6 16 9 15 35 0 3 0 2 0
Don’t know 6% 9% 2% 4% 6% 6% 8% 4% 8% 0% 6% 4% 3% 0%
61 13 4 7 9 11 17 27 34 0 19 3 7 0
Prefer not to say 2% 4% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
17 6 1 0 4 0 2 12 5 1 0 0 0 0

Mean Score 8.8 8.7 8.6 28] 8.4 8.4 292} il 8.4 9.7 2] 9.4 255 8.9



2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Referendum independent country?
Q7a: If another Scottish Parliamentary Election was held tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote?
Column %
Population Total I voted Yes |lvoted No |Yes No CON LAB LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other
Weighted 1026 316 391 423 420 163 163 72 334 519 238 92 852 82
L 1026 397 310 474 377 181 147 57 360 (5115 243 112 799 115
10 - Certain To Vote 61% 69% 71% 68% 70% 85% 71% 70% 75% 72% 68% 68% 61% 46%
623 219 279 288 295 138 115 50 249 374 161 63 523 38
9 7% 10% 6% 9% 6% 4% 11% 14% 8% 9% 5% 2% 8% 7%
75 31 23 39 27 6 18 10 26 49 11 2 67 6
8 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 6% 11%
66 21 20 33 22 10 11 4 16 26 21 5 52 9
7 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5%
41 12 12 16 18 4 2 2 16 21 5 5 32 4
6 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
30 5 12 12 11 1 4 1 7 11 4 1 27 2
5 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 6%
34 7 8 12 11 1 4 2 7 7 8 1 28 5
4 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
7 2 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 1 5 2
3 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4%
14 0 5 1 8 0 2 0 1 3 3 2 9 3
2 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
9 2 3 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 8 1
1- Certain Not To Vote 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3% 8% 5% 5%
50 8 8 9 6 1 0 0 2 13 8 7 38 4
Don’t know 6% 3% 6% 2% 5% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 6% 10%
61 9 22 7 20 2 5 3 6 14 13 5 48 8
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
17 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 14 1
Mean Score 8.8 9.2 9.2 9.1 9.2 9.7 9.4 85 9.4 9.3 9.1 8.8 8.9 8.4




Q7b_1: Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took place
tomorrow? (Likely voters)
Column %

Population

Weighted

Unweighted
Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Reform UK

Green

Other

Would not vote

Don’t know

Prefer not to say

Q7b_2: Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took place
tomorrow? (Likely voters excluding undecided)

Column %

Populat
Weighted

Unweighted

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Reform UK

Green

Other

764

773

13%
101
16%
119
9%
71
31%
234
12%
92
6%
43
2%
13
0%

10%
80
1%
11

673

685

15%
101
18%
119
11%
71
35%
234
14%
92
6%
43
2%
13

Male x 16-
34
98

Male x 16-
34
95

96

Male x 35-
54
118

128

8%
9
19%
22
6%
7
36%
42
18%
21
3%
3
1%
1
0%
0
9%
10
1%
1

Male x 35-
54
107

117

9%
9
21%
22
6%
7
40%
42
20%
21
3%
3
1%
1

Gender x Age

Female x 16-| Female x 35-

Male x 55+ |34

149 98
145 107
15% 10%
22 10
15% 25%
22 24
9% 10%
13 10
38% 19%
56 19
14% 7%
21 7
2% 13%
4 13
2% 1%
3 1
0% 0%
0 0
5% 11%
8 11
0% 3%
0 3

Gender x Age

Female x 16-|Female x 35-

Male x 55+ |34
141 84
138 92
16% 12%
22 10
16% 29%
22 24
9% 12%
13 10
40% 22%
56 19
15% 8%
21 7
3% 16%
4 13
2% 1%
3 1

54
120

110

8%
10
15%
18
13%
16
33%
39
4%
5
7%
9
0%
0
0%
0
17%
20
3%
3

54
97

88

10%
10
19%
18
16%
16
41%
39
5%

9%

0%

Female x 55 | ABC1 C2DE

160

162

11%
18
11%
17
10%
16
26%
42
16%
26
3%

4%

0%

18%
28

Female x 55 | ABC1 C2DE

130

133

14%
18
13%
17
12%
16
32%
42
20%
26
4%

5%

SEG

490

498

15%
74
17%
82
10%
48
27%
131
10%
49
8%
39
2%
10
0%

10%
47
2%

SEG

433

443

17%
74
19%
82
11%
48
30%
131
11%
49
9%
39
2%
10

274

275

10%
27
13%
36
9%
23
38%
103
16%
43
1%

1%

0%

12%
32
1%

240

242

11%
27
15%
36
10%
23
43%
103
18%
43
2%

1%

129

78%

77

1%

0%

1%

12%

12

0%

0%

0%

8%

0%

119

85%

77

0%

1%

13%

12

0%

0%

2024 Westminster

227 49 242 45
7% 2% 1% 5%
16 2 3 2
44% 3% 2% 2%
105 2 5 1
6% 76% 1% 0%
15 53 2 0
12% 0% 87% 4%
29 0 193 2
13% 2% 2% 79%
31 2 5 36
2% 4% 2% 0%
6 3 5 0
1% 0% 1% 1%
2 0 2 0
0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0
15% 12% 2% 9%
36 8 5 4
0% 0% 0% 0%
1 0 1 0

2024 Westminster

193 43 235 41
8% 3% 1% 6%
16 2 3 2
52% 3% 2% 2%
105 2 5 1
7% 86% 1% 0%
15 53 2 0
14% 0% 90% 4%
29 0 193 2
15% 3% 2% 87%
31 2 5 36
3% 5% 2% 0%
6 3 5 0
1% 0% 1% 1%
2 0 2 0



2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth

il ?
Q7b_1: Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took place Referendum independent country?

tomorrow? (Likely voters)

Column %
1 voted Yes || voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland Other
764 271 322 360 343 154 143 64 292 449 193 69 642

Weighted

Unweighted 773 338 259 401 311 170 127 50 Bi9 447 197 86 613 74
Conservative 13% 2% 17% 4% 25% 58% 4% 0% 1% 9% 23% 10% 14% 5%
101 5 54 14 85 89 6 0 2 42 44 7 91 3
Labour 16% 9% 20% 10% 22% 6% 62% 4% 3% 18% 12% 23% 15% 14%
119 24 65 35 74 9 89 3 9 80 23 16 95 7
Liberal Democrat 9% 5% 12% 5% 13% 6% 3% 69% 1% 10% 8% 16% 8% 13%
71 13 37 18 45 10 5 44 4 44 15 11 53 7
SNP 31% 61% 11% 58% 3% 0% 5% 1% 74% 38% 17% 14% 33% 27%
234 167 34 208 11 0 7 1 215 171 32 10 211 14
Reform UK 12% 5% 21% 5% 20% 21% 11% 10% 5% 6% 28% 10% 12% 10%
92 14 67 19 70 33 16 7 15 28 55 7 79 5
Green 6% 6% 3% 8% 2% 0% 4% 5% 6% 6% 1% 11% 5% 11%
43 17 10 29 8 0 6 3 18 28 2 8 30 6
Other 2% 4% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
13 11 1 12 2 0 1 0 8 9 4 2 12 0
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don’t know 10% 7% 15% 7% 13% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9% 14% 10% 13%
80 19 48 24 43 13 13 6 19 45 17 10 63 7
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 6%
11 2 4 2 4 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 8 3

2014 Scottish How would you vote:

Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q7b_2: Who would you vote for with your constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary Election took place Referendum independent country?

tomorrow? (Likely voters excluding undecided)

Column %
| voted Yes_|l voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland | Other
673 250 270 334 296 141 130 58 271 402 175 59 571

Weighted
Unweighted 685 311 216 372 269 157 116 44 296 401 180 75 550 60
Conservative 15% 2% 20% 4% 29% 63% 5% 0% 1% 10% 25% 11% 16% 6%
101 5 54 14 85 89 6 0 2 42 44 7 91 3
Labour 18% 10% 24% 10% 25% 6% 69% 5% 3% 20% 13% 27% 17% 17%
119 24 65 35 74 9 89 3 9 80 23 16 95 7
Liberal Democrat 11% 5% 14% 5% 15% 7% 4% 76% 1% 11% 9% 18% 9% 16%
71 13 37 18 45 10 5 44 4 44 15 11 53 7
SNP 35% 67% 13% 62% 4% 0% 6% 1% 79% 43% 18% 16% 37% 33%
234 167 34 208 11 0 7 1 215 171 32 10 211 14
Reform UK 14% 5% 25% 6% 24% 23% 13% 12% 6% 7% 31% 12% 14% 13%
92 14 67 19 70 33 16 7 15 28 55 7 79 5
Green 6% 7% 4% 9% 3% 0% 4% 6% 7% 7% 1% 13% 5% 13%
43 17 10 29 8 0 6 3 18 28 2 8 30 6
Other 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%

13 11 1 12 2 0 1 0 8 9 4 2 12 0



Q7c_1: And who would you vote for with your regional vote? (Likely voters)
Column %
Population
Weighted
Unweighted
Conservative
Labour

Liberal Democrat
SNP

Reform UK
Green

Alba

Other

Would not vote

Don’t know

Prefer not to say

Q7c_2: And who would you vote for with your regional vote? (Likely voters excluding undecided)
Column %

Populat
Weighted

Unweighted

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Reform UK

Green

Alba

Other

Gender x Age

Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
otal 34 54 Male x 55+ |34

764 98 118 149
773 100 128 145
14% 10% 8% 17%
104 10 10 25
15% 18% 15% 15%
117 18 18 22
10% 15% 7% 7%
76 15 9 10
27% 28% 30% 26%
203 28 35 39
12% 11% 17% 15%
88 11 20 22
9% 13% 10% 9%
66 13 12 13
4% 1% 4% 9%
30 1 4 13
0% 0% 0% 1%
2 0 0 1
0% 1% 0% 0%
2 1 0 0
9% 2% 7% 3%
66 2 9 5
1% 0% 1% 0%
9 0 1 0
Gender x Age

Male x 16- |Male x 3!
otal 34 54

Male x 55+ |34
687 95 108 144
698 96 119 141
15% 11% 9% 17%
104 10 10 25
17% 18% 17% 15%
117 18 18 22
11% 15% 8% 7%
76 15 9 10
30% 29% 32% 27%
203 28 35 39
13% 12% 19% 15%
88 11 20 22
10% 13% 11% 9%
66 13 12 13
4% 1% 4% 9%
30 1 4 13
0% 0% 0% 1%

2 0 0 1

54
98 120
107 110
11% 9%
11 11
22% 16%
22 19
9% 13%
9 16
25% 34%
25 41
8% 4%
8 5
12% 9%
12 11
0% 1%
0 1
0% 0%
0 0
0% 0%
0 0
9% 11%
9 14
3% 3%
3 3

Female x 16-|Female x 3

86

95

13%

25%

22

10%

29%

25

10%

14%

0%

0%

54
103

93

10%
11
18%
19
15%
16
39%
41
5%

10%
11
1%

0%

Female x 55 | ABC1 C2DE

160

162

11%
17
11%
18
12%
18
22%
36
13%

130

133

13%
17
14%
18
14%
18
28%
36
17%
22
5%

8%
11
1%

SEG

490

498

15%
75
16%
77
11%
53
25%
121

46
11%
52
5%
22
0%

0%

7%
36
2%

SEG

445

454

17%
75
17%
77
12%
53
27%
121
10%
46
12%
52
5%
22
0%

274

275

11%
29
14%
40
9%
24
30%
82
16%
43
5%
14
3%

1%

1%

11%

29
1%

Female x 55 | ABC1 C2DE

242

244

12%
29
16%
40
10%
24
34%
82
18%
43
6%
14
3%

1%

129

74%
72
4%
1%
1%

11%

81%

12%
10
0%
0%

1%

2024 Westminster

227 49 242 45
10% 5% 1% 5%
24 4 2 3
41% 6% 1% 1%
99 4 3 1
8% 66% 1% 4%
20 46 2 2
9% 4% 74% 1%
22 3 164 1
11% 7% 1% 81%
26 5 3 37
6% 4% 11% 0%
15 3 24 0
1% 0% 8% 1%
3 0 19 1
0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0
1% 0% 0% 0%
1 0 0 0
12% 7% 2% 5%
30 5 5 2
0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0

2024 Westminster

200 45 236 43
11% 5% 1% 6%
24 4 2 3
48% 6% 1% 2%
99 4 3 1
9% 72% 1% 4%
20 46 2 2
10% 5% 76% 1%
22 3 164 1
13% 7% 1% 85%
26 5 3 37
7% 5% 11% 0%
15 3 24 0
1% 0% 9% 2%
3 0 19 1
0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0



2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Referendum independent country?
Q7c_1: And who would you vote for with your regional vote? (Likely voters)

Column %
1 voted Yes || voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland Other
764 271 322 360 343 154 143 64 292 449 193 69 642

Weighted
Unweighted 773 338 259 401 311 170 127 50 Bi9 447 197 86 613 74
Conservative 14% 2% 20% 4% 25% 55% 6% 4% 0% 8% 27% 12% 14% 5%
104 4 63 14 88 85 9 3 0 38 52 9 93 3
Labour 15% 10% 20% 9% 21% 7% 56% 5% 4% 17% 12% 19% 15% 12%
117 27 63 34 72 11 80 3 11 77 23 13 97 6
Liberal Democrat 10% 6% 11% 6% 13% 5% 4% 66% 3% 12% 6% 13% 9% 16%
76 17 36 22 46 7 6 42 9 53 11 9 59 8
SNP 27% 51% 9% 50% 4% 0% 3% 6% 61% 33% 15% 13% 28% 28%
203 139 30 179 13 0 4 4 179 146 30 9 179 15
Reform UK 12% 4% 20% 4% 21% 24% 12% 5% 5% 6% 27% 11% 12% 10%
88 11 63 14 72 37 18 3 14 25 52 8 76 5
Green 9% 11% 5% 13% 3% 0% 9% 3% 13% 10% 3% 16% 8% 9%
66 31 18 49 9 0 13 2 37 46 5 11 50 5
Alba 4% 10% 1% 8% 0% 1% 0% 0% 9% 6% 1% 2% 4% 1%
30 27 2 29 0 1 0 0 28 26 3 2 28 1
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
Would not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
Don’t know 9% 5% 13% 5% 11% 6% 9% 11% 5% 8% 6% 12% 8% 12%
66 14 41 16 37 10 13 7 14 37 12 8 51 6
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 5%
9 1 4 1 5 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 6 3

2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Referendum independent country?

Q7c_2: And who would you vote for with your regional vote? (Likely voters excluding undecided)

Column %
1 voted Yes_|I voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland | Other
687 256 274 342 300 143 130 57 277 411 177 61 583

Weighted
Unweighted 698 319 219 381 272 157 117 43 303 411 182 77 561 60
Conservative 15% 2% 23% 4% 29% 60% 7% 5% 0% 9% 29% 14% 16% 6%
104 4 63 14 88 85 9 3 0 38 52 9 93 3
Labour 17% 11% 23% 10% 24% 8% 61% 5% 4% 19% 13% 22% 17% 14%
117 27 63 34 72 11 80 3 11 77 23 13 97 6
Liberal Democrat 11% 6% 13% 6% 15% 5% 5% 74% 3% 13% 6% 15% 10% 19%
76 17 36 22 46 7 6 42 9 53 11 9 59 8
SNP 30% 54% 11% 52% 4% 0% 3% 6% 65% 36% 17% 15% 31% 34%
203 139 30 179 13 0 4 4 179 146 30 9 179 15
Reform UK 13% 4% 23% 4% 24% 26% 14% 6% 5% 6% 29% 13% 13% 12%
88 11 63 14 72 37 18 3 14 25 52 8 76 5
Green 10% 12% 6% 14% 3% 0% 10% 3% 13% 11% 3% 19% 9% 12%
66 31 18 49 9 0 13 2 37 46 5 11 50 5
Alba 4% 10% 1% 9% 0% 1% 0% 0% 10% 6% 1% 2% 5% 2%
30 27 2 29 0 1 0 0 28 26 3 2 28 1
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0



Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q9_newr1: John Swil - First Mini: of land - How good or bad a job do you think these politicians are
doing?
Column % Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Weighted 1026 148 159 175 149 168 203 613 413 105 293 80 249 58
Unweighted 1026 150 171 169 159 151 203 620 406 141 277 56 268 58
1 Very good 7% 11% 8% 10% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 4% 3% 20% 1%
72 16 13 17 8 9 10 42 30 6 11 3 49 1
2 Good 22% 29% 17% 23% 21% 19% 18% 24% 18% 22% 17% 14% 39% 12%
222 42 27 40 32 31 36 148 74 24 49 11 97 7
3 Neither good nor bad 29% 28% 32% 20% 33% 31% 30% 28% 30% 20% 30% 41% 28% 26%
296 41 52 36 49 52 61 172 123 21 87 33 70 15
4Bad 13% 13% 18% 12% 14% 10% 15% 14% 13% 18% 14% 16% 8% 20%
136 19 29 21 20 17 30 84 52 19 40 13 21 11
5 Very bad 18% 10% 17% 34% 6% 11% 26% 16% 21% 30% 29% 15% 2% 34%
182 14 27 60 9 19 53 97 85 32 84 12 6 20
Don't know 9% 7% 8% 1% 16% 21% 6% 9% 10% 4% 7% 9% 3% 5%
95 10 12 1 24 35 11 53 42 4 19 7 7 3
Prefer not to say 2% 4% 0% 0% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
22 6 0 0 7 5 2 16 6 0 3 2 0 1
NET: Good 29% 40% 25% 32% 27% 24% 22% 31% 25% 28% 20% 17% 59% 13%
295 59 39 57 40 40 46 191 104 29 60 14 146 8
NET: Bad 31% 22% 35% 46% 19% 21% 41% 30% 33% 48% 42% 31% 11% 54%
319 33 56 81 29 36 84 181 137 51 124 25 26 31

Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
Q9_newr2: Anas Sarwar — Leader of the Scottish Labour Party - How good or bad a job do you think these
politicians are doing?

Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Population 34 54 Male x 55+ |34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE
Weighted 1026 148 159 175 149 168 203 613 413
Unweighted 1026 150 171 169 159 151 203 620 406 141 277 56 268 58
1 Very good 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 0%
30 6 5 3 9 1 5 21 9 3 19 3 4 0
2 Good 15% 25% 8% 15% 13% 15% 9% 17% 12% 27% 25% 13% 8% 8%
155 37 13 26 20 26 19 106 49 29 72 11 21 4
3 Neither good nor bad 33% 28% 30% 29% 34% 36% 41% 32% 35% 29% 37% 46% 34% 23%
340 42 48 51 50 60 83 197 143 31 109 37 84 13
4Bad 17% 13% 22% 22% 16% 13% 18% 18% 16% 19% 13% 16% 23% 27%
178 20 35 39 24 21 37 112 66 20 38 13 56 16
5 Very bad 17% 15% 28% 28% 7% 9% 19% 16% 20% 16% 10% 8% 27% 35%
179 22 45 49 10 16 38 98 81 16 29 6 68 20
Don't know 12% 11% 7% 4% 21% 24% 9% 11% 14% 6% 9% 14% 6% 7%
126 17 11 7 31 40 19 66 60 6 27 11 14 4
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
18 5 0 0 4 5 2 13 5 0 0 0 1 0
NET: Good 18% 29% 12% 17% 20% 16% 12% 21% 14% 30% 31% 16% 10% 8%
185 43 19 29 29 26 23 127 58 32 91 13 25 4
NET: Bad 35% 28% 51% 50% 23% 22% 37% 34% 36% 35% 23% 24% 50% 62%

358 41 81 87 35 37 75 210 147 37 66 19 125 36



2014 Scottish How would you vote:

Q9_newrl: John Swi _ First Mini of Jand - How good or bad a job do you think these politicians are Independence ?hould Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
N Referendum independent country?
doing?
Column %
Population Total I voted Yes |lvoted No |Yes CON England
Weighted 1026 316 391 423 420 163 163 72 334 519 238 92 852 82
Unweighted 1026 397 310 474 377 181 147 57 360 515 243 112 799 115
1 Very good 7% 16% 1% 16% 0% 3% 4% 5% 16% 11% 4% 4% 8% 2%
72 52 5 67 2 5 6 4 55 59 9 3 67 2
2 Good 22% 33% 12% 35% 12% 15% 20% 10% 34% 26% 16% 13% 23% 21%
222 105 48 148 51 25 33 8 114 133 39 12 193 17
3 Neither good nor bad 29% 30% 27% 29% 26% 17% 28% 40% 32% 30% 20% 38% 27% 33%
296 96 107 124 109 27 46 29 107 155 48 35 234 27
4Bad 13% 9% 17% 10% 19% 19% 13% 19% 10% 13% 16% 9% 14% 12%
136 29 68 41 78 31 21 13 33 66 39 8 118 10
5 Very bad 18% 6% 35% 4% 36% 43% 31% 19% 4% 15% 36% 23% 18% 9%
182 19 135 17 152 71 51 14 13 75 86 21 154 8
Don't know 9% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7% 11% 8% 20%
95 14 25 24 26 4 5 3 12 24 17 10 68 16
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3%
22 1 3 1 4 1 1 2 0 7 0 2 18 2
NET: Good 29% 50% 13% 51% 12% 18% 24% 16% 51% 37% 20% 17% 31% 23%
295 157 53 216 52 29 39 11 169 191 48 16 260 19
NET: Bad 31% 15% 52% 14% 55% 62% 44% 38% 14% 27% 53% 31% 32% 22%
319 48 203 58 230 101 71 27 46 141 125 29 272 18
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q9_newr2: Anas Sarwar — Leader of the Scottish Labour Party - How good or bad a job do you think these Referendum independent country?

politicians are doing?

Column %
Population | voted Yes |l voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland | Other
316 391 423 420 163 163 72 334 519 238 92 852

Weighted 1026
Unweighted 1026 397 310 474 377 181 147 57 360 Sils 243 112 799 115
1 Very good 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3%
30 12 8 16 11 7 10 3 5 13 11 3 24 3
2 Good 15% 10% 15% 13% 20% 21% 32% 12% 9% 16% 13% 13% 15% 14%
155 33 60 57 84 35 52 9 30 84 32 12 131 12
3 Neither good nor bad 33% 34% 37% 34% 33% 32% 30% 51% 35% 36% 30% 35% 33% 30%
340 109 144 143 139 53 49 37 115 189 70 32 283 25
4Bad 17% 17% 20% 17% 19% 21% 13% 16% 23% 19% 19% 18% 17% 17%
178 55 79 74 81 35 22 12 78 98 46 16 148 14
5 Very bad 17% 27% 16% 23% 15% 16% 14% 11% 25% 19% 22% 15% 18% 10%
179 85 61 99 64 26 24 8 83 98 53 14 157 8
Don't know 12% 7% 9% 8% 9% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 10% 14% 11% 24%
126 22 34 34 38 7 6 3 22 33 25 13 93 19
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
18 2 4 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 16 1
NET: Good 18% 14% 18% 17% 23% 26% 38% 17% 10% 19% 18% 17% 18% 18%
185 45 69 73 95 42 62 12 34 97 43 15 155 15
NET: Bad 35% 44% 36% 41% 35% 37% 28% 28% 48% 38% 41% 33% 36% 27%

358 139 140 172 145 61 45 20 161 196 99 30 305 22



Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
ussell Findlay — Leader of the Scottish Conservative Party - How good or bad a job do you think
ans are doing?

Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Population Total 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE
148 159 175 149 168 203 613 413

Weighted 1026
Unweighted 1026 150 171 169 159 151 203 620 406 141 277 56 268 58
1 Very good 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 1% 0% 3% 2% 6% 3% 7% 2% 1%
27 9 5 3 8 2 1 19 8 6 8 5 5 1
2 Good 12% 15% 10% 12% 13% 7% 8% 15% 8% 42% 15% 3% 7% 11%
121 23 16 20 19 12 17 89 32 44 43 2 18 6
3 Neither good nor bad 27% 22% 23% 26% 31% 26% 33% 27% 27% 30% 32% 35% 15% 34%
277 33 37 45 46 44 67 164 113 31 95 28 38 20
4 Bad 15% 19% 18% 16% 12% 10% 18% 14% 17% 8% 16% 16% 20% 26%
156 28 29 28 18 17 36 85 70 9 48 13 50 15
5 Very bad 23% 20% 27% 33% 14% 21% 21% 22% 23% 4% 16% 17% 42% 14%
231 30 44 57 22 35 44 137 95 5 47 14 106 8
Don't know 19% 13% 17% 12% 22% 32% 18% 17% 21% 10% 18% 20% 13% 14%
192 19 28 21 33 53 37 105 87 10 52 16 32 8
Prefer not to say 2% 5% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
21 7 1 0 4 5 2 14 7 0 1 2 0 0
NET: Good 14% 21% 13% 13% 18% 8% 9% 18% 10% 48% 17% 10% 9% 12%
148 31 21 23 27 14 17 108 40 50 51 8 23 7
NET: Bad 38% 39% 46% 49% 26% 31% 39% 36% 40% 13% 32% 33% 63% 40%
387 58 73 86 39 52 79 222 165 14 95 27 156 23

Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q9_newr4: Sir Keir Starmer - Prime Minister of the United Kingdom - How good or bad a job do you think these

pol ans are doing?
Column % Male x 16- |Male x 35 Female x 16-| Female x 35
Populat 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55
Weighted 1026 148 159 175 149 168 203 613 413
Unweighted 1026 150 171 169 159 151 203 620 406 141 277 56 268 58
1 Very good 4% 9% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 3% 0%
37 13 5 4 7 3 4 27 10 3 15 5 7 0
2 Good 13% 17% 12% 13% 13% 11% 8% 17% 8% 22% 21% 12% 9% 3%
135 25 19 23 19 18 17 103 32 24 61 10 22 2
3 Neither good nor bad 24% 21% 24% 13% 32% 29% 26% 24% 24% 19% 29% 44% 21% 8%
247 31 38 23 47 49 53 147 99 20 84 35 52 5
4 Bad 20% 14% 14% 23% 20% 22% 25% 18% 23% 17% 21% 12% 25% 12%
203 21 22 40 30 38 51 109 94 18 61 9 62 7
5 Very bad 32% 30% 43% 48% 15% 20% 36% 29% 35% 38% 22% 22% 39% 75%
325 45 69 84 22 33 73 180 145 40 63 18 97 43
Don't know 6% 5% 3% 1% 11% 13% 2% 5% 6% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3%
58 8 5 2 17 22 4 33 25 0 7 2 8 1
Prefer not to say 2% 4% 0% 0% 5% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
22 6 0 0 7 5 1 15 7 0 1 2 0 0
NET: Good 17% 26% 15% 16% 18% 13% 10% 21% 10% 26% 26% 18% 12% 3%
172 38 24 27 26 21 21 129 42 27 77 15 29 2
NET: Bad 51% 44% 58% 70% 35% 42% 61% 47% 58% 55% 42% 34% 64% 87%

528 66 92 123 52 71 124 289 240 58 124 27 160 50



2014 Scottish How would you vote:

Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
ussell Findlay — Leader of the Scottish Conservative Party - How good or bad a job do you think Referendum independent country?
ans are doing?

Column %
Population I voted Yes |l voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland Other
316 391 423 420 163 163 72 334 519 238 92 852

Weighted 1026
Unweighted 1026 397 310 474 377 181 147 57 360 (5115 243 112 799 115
1 Very good 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4%
27 8 7 16 10 8 3 4 7 15 6 1 24 3
2 Good 12% 5% 15% 9% 18% 32% 19% 9% 5% 11% 16% 7% 13% 9%
121 15 58 39 77 52 31 6 18 56 38 6 107 7
3 Neither good nor bad 27% 19% 29% 19% 36% 38% 29% 42% 16% 23% 32% 31% 27% 28%
277 59 114 79 150 62 47 30 53 120 77 28 226 23
4 Bad 15% 19% 17% 17% 15% 10% 22% 20% 20% 19% 15% 18% 15% 13%
156 60 65 70 64 16 36 14 68 97 35 16 129 10
5 Very bad 23% 39% 18% 37% 10% 6% 19% 16% 42% 29% 18% 22% 23% 17%
231 125 72 157 42 10 31 11 139 149 44 21 197 14
Don't know 19% 15% 18% 14% 17% 9% 8% 7% 14% 15% 15% 20% 18% 27%
192 48 71 61 73 15 13 5 48 76 35 19 151 22
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
21 2 4 1 4 0 1 2 0 6 2 1 18 2
NET: Good 14% 7% 17% 13% 21% 37% 21% 14% 8% 14% 19% 7% 15% 13%
148 22 65 55 87 60 34 10 26 71 44 7 131 11
NET: Bad 38% 58% 35% 54% 25% 16% 41% 35% 62% 47% 33% 40% 38% 29%
387 184 137 227 106 26 67 25 207 246 79 37 326 24
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q9_newr4: Sir Keir Starmer - Prime Minister of the United Kingdom - How good or bad a job do you think these Referendum independent country?

pol ans are doing?

Column %
Populat I voted Yes |l voted No CON LAB LibDem SNP England Scotland Other
316 391 423 420 163 163 72 334 519 238 92 852

Weighted 1026
Unweighted 1026 397 310 474 377 181 147 57 360 515 243 112 799 115
1 Very good 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 3% 6% 8% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3%
37 16 8 24 10 4 10 6 7 25 5 3 31 3
2 Good 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 19% 20% 14% 10% 13% 14% 13% 13% 18%
135 37 44 59 56 31 33 10 34 69 33 12 109 15
3 Neither good nor bad 24% 20% 25% 22% 26% 17% 31% 39% 23% 26% 16% 29% 24% 19%
247 63 98 92 108 27 50 28 75 136 38 26 205 15
4 Bad 20% 23% 22% 22% 19% 19% 17% 10% 26% 24% 18% 17% 20% 18%
203 74 84 93 79 30 28 7 85 122 44 16 173 14
5 Very bad 32% 37% 37% 33% 37% 43% 25% 25% 36% 29% 48% 33% 32% 25%
325 117 145 140 154 70 40 18 121 150 114 30 274 21
Don't know 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 14%
58 7 9 13 10 0 2 2 11 13 4 3 42 12
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3%
22 1 3 1 3 0 0 2 0 5 0 1 18 2
NET: Good 17% 17% 13% 20% 16% 22% 26% 22% 12% 18% 16% 16% 16% 21%
172 54 52 83 66 36 43 16 41 93 38 15 139 17
NET: Bad 51% 60% 59% 55% 56% 62% 42% 34% 62% 52% 66% 50% 52% 43%

528 191 229 233 233 100 68 25 207 272 158 46 447 35



Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q9_newr5: Kemi Badenoch - Leader of the UK Conservative Party - How good or bad a job do you think these
politicians are doing?

Column % Male x 16- Female x 16-| Female x 35-
Populati Total 34 Male x 55+ |34 54 ABC1 C2DE CON
1026 148 159 175 149 168 203 613 413 105 293 80 249

Weighted 58
Unweighted 1026 150 171 169 159 151 203 620 406 141 277 56 268 58
1 Very good 2% 7% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 7% 1% 0%
21 10 0 2 8 0 1 17 5 4 9 5 2 0

2 Good 9% 13% 4% 9% 9% 5% 7% 11% 6% 34% 9% 5% 5% 11%
93 19 6 16 13 8 14 70 23 35 27 4 14 6

3 Neither good nor bad 23% 23% 21% 20% 27% 23% 27% 21% 27% 39% 26% 22% 14% 20%
240 34 33 36 41 38 55 128 112 41 75 18 36 12

4Bad 19% 13% 26% 18% 14% 17% 26% 18% 20% 11% 26% 24% 19% 34%
195 19 41 32 21 29 54 113 82 12 75 20 46 20

5 Very bad 29% 30% 38% 43% 13% 27% 26% 31% 25% 6% 23% 30% 50% 20%
298 44 61 75 19 45 53 193 105 6 67 24 123 11

Don't know 15% 10% 11% 8% 28% 26% 12% 13% 19% 6% 13% 10% 11% 13%
156 15 17 15 42 43 24 77 79 6 39 8 28 8

Prefer not to say 2% 5% 0% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
23 8 1 0 6 4 2 16 6 0 1 1 0 1

NET: Good 11% 19% 4% 10% 14% 5% 8% 14% 7% 38% 12% 12% 6% 11%
114 29 7 17 21 8 16 86 28 40 36 10 16 6

NET: Bad 48% 43% 64% 61% 27% 44% 52% 50% 45% 17% 48% 55% 68% 54%
493 63 102 107 40 74 107 306 187 18 142 44 169 31

Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster
Q9_newr5: Donal Trump - President of the USA - How good or bad a job do you think these politicians are
doing?
Column % - Male x 16- |Male x 35- Female x 16-| Female x 35- -
Population Total 34 54 Male x 55+ (34 54 Female x 55 |ABC1 C2DE
Weighted 1026 148 159 175 149 168 203 613 413
Unweighted 1026 150 171 169 159 151 203 620 406 141 277 56 268 58
1 Very good 10% 20% 15% 7% 9% 5% 6% 9% 12% 14% 9% 8% 6% 37%
100 30 24 13 13 8 12 52 48 15 26 6 15 22
2 Good 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 6% 8% 13% 9% 33% 11% 2% 5% 29%
120 19 20 23 20 10 16 82 38 35 32 2 14 17
3 Neither good nor bad 17% 18% 14% 15% 21% 20% 16% 15% 21% 23% 17% 32% 14% 15%
179 27 23 27 32 33 33 93 86 24 48 25 34 9
4Bad 9% 6% 12% 9% 8% 10% 12% 10% 9% 9% 10% 11% 8% 8%
97 9 19 15 13 17 24 61 35 9 30 9 20 5
5 Very bad 44% 30% 43% 55% 38% 45% 53% 45% 41% 17% 50% 44% 63% 6%
448 44 68 96 56 75 107 278 170 18 147 35 158 3
Don't know 6% 7% 3% 1% 8% 13% 4% 5% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5%
59 11 5 1 12 21 9 28 31 3 6 3 8 3
Prefer not to say 2% 5% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
23 8 1 0 4 4 3 18 6 1 4 0 0 0
NET: Good 21% 33% 27% 20% 22% 11% 14% 22% 21% 47% 20% 10% 11% 66%
220 49 44 35 33 18 28 134 85 50 58 8 28 38
NET: Bad 53% 36% 55% 64% 46% 55% 64% 55% 50% 26% 60% 55% 72% 14%

545 53 87 111 68 92 131 340 206 27 177 44 178 8



2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth

Q9_newr5: Kemi Badenoch - Leader of the UK Conservative Party - How good or bad a job do you think these Referendum independent country?

politicians are doing?

Column %
Populatis Total I voted Yes |lvoted No |Yes CON England
1026 316 391 423 420 163 163 72 334 519 238 92 852 82

Weighted
Unweighted 1026 397 310 474 377 181 147 57 360 515 243 112 799 115
1Very good 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 3% 3% 9% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
21 8 1 16 4 5 6 6 3 16 4 1 18 2
2 Good 9% 5% 8% 7% 13% 29% 7% 4% 5% 7% 14% 13% 9% 4%
93 14 32 30 56 47 11 3 16 38 33 12 78 3
3 Neither good nor bad 23% 18% 25% 17% 30% 36% 24% 27% 15% 19% 29% 17% 24% 22%
240 56 97 73 124 59 40 19 52 98 69 15 206 18
4 Bad 19% 16% 28% 15% 26% 16% 28% 29% 19% 21% 23% 18% 19% 20%
195 51 108 64 108 26 46 21 64 108 54 17 163 16
5 Very bad 29% 47% 26% 44% 19% 11% 29% 25% 47% 38% 22% 39% 28% 29%
298 147 101 184 79 18 47 18 158 199 51 36 238 24
Don't know 15% 12% 12% 13% 11% 5% 9% 5% 12% 11% 11% 11% 15% 19%
156 38 48 54 45 8 14 3 40 56 25 10 130 16
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%
23 1 4 2 4 0 0 1 0 4 1 1 19 3
NET: Good 11% 7% 9% 11% 14% 32% 10% 13% 6% 10% 16% 14% 11% 7%
114 22 33 46 60 52 16 9 19 53 37 13 96 5
NET: Bad 48% 63% 53% 59% 44% 27% 57% 54% 67% 59% 44% 57% 47% 48%
493 198 209 248 187 44 92 39 223 307 105 52 401 40
2014 Scottish How would you vote:
Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q9_newr5: Donal Trump - President of the USA - How good or bad a job do you think these politicians are Referendum independent country?
doing?
Population Total I voted Yes |lvoted No |Yes No CON LAB LibDem SNP Remain Leave England Scotland Other
Weighted 1026 316 391 423 420 163 163 72 334 519 238 92 852
Unweighted 1026 397 310 474 377 181 147 57 360 515 243 112 799 115
1 Very good 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 19% 8% 12% 6% 7% 17% 5% 10% 8%
100 28 43 43 47 31 12 9 20 37 41 5 88 7
2 Good 12% 9% 11% 9% 17% 28% 13% 2% 6% 8% 16% 8% 12% 16%
120 28 44 39 71 45 21 2 19 42 37 7 100 13
3 Neither good nor bad 17% 14% 15% 15% 19% 22% 14% 21% 14% 14% 20% 15% 18% 18%
179 43 60 65 78 36 23 15 47 70 47 14 151 14
4Bad 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 7% 7% 20% 10% 8% 11% 13% 10% 4%
97 24 39 36 43 12 11 15 32 43 26 12 82 3
5 Very bad 44% 58% 49% 53% 40% 20% 55% 44% 61% 59% 32% 56% 43% 40%
448 182 190 226 169 33 90 32 204 306 76 51 364 33
Don't know 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 10%
59 11 12 15 10 4 6 0 10 18 6 2 49 8
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4%
23 1 4 0 3 1 0 0 1 2 4 2 18 3
NET: Good 21% 17% 22% 19% 28% 47% 20% 15% 12% 15% 33% 13% 22% 24%
220 55 87 82 118 77 33 10 39 80 78 12 188 19
NET: Bad 53% 65% 58% 62% 50% 27% 62% 64% 71% 67% 43% 69% 52% 45%

545 206 229 262 211 44 101 46 237 349 101 63 446 37



Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q10: Taking everything into account, would you prefer to see an increase or decrease in the number of people
moving to Scotland from other countries outside the UK?

Weighted 1026 148 159 175 149 168 203 613 413 105 293 80 249 58

L igl 1026 150 171 169 159 151 203 620 406 141 277 56 268 58
5 - Major increase 6% 16% 10% 3% 8% 3% 0% 8% 3% 4% 6% 4% 10% 5%
61 23 15 6 12 5 1 48 13 4 16 3 26 3

4 - Increase 17% 29% 14% 20% 26% 9% 13% 21% 12% 7% 15% 20% 27% 9%
179 43 22 35 39 15 26 132 48 7 44 16 68 5

3 - Neither increase nor decrease 43% 33% 36% 37% 50% 52% 44% 44% 41% 52% 42% 58% 41% 14%
440 48 57 65 74 88 90 271 169 55 122 47 101 8

2 - Decrease 18% 9% 19% 24% 10% 23% 23% 15% 24% 17% 23% 14% 13% 28%
190 14 30 43 15 39 47 92 98 18 69 12 31 16

1 - Major decrease 15% 13% 22% 15% 6% 13% 20% 12% 21% 21% 14% 3% 9% 43%
156 20 35 27 8 22 40 71 85 22 42 3 23 25

NET: Increase 23% 44% 23% 23% 35% 11% 13% 29% 15% 10% 21% 24% 38% 14%
241 66 37 41 52 19 26 180 61 11 60 19 94 8

NET: Decrease 34% 23% 41% 40% 16% 36% 43% 27% 44% 38% 38% 18% 22% 71%
346 34 65 70 24 61 87 163 183 40 110 14 54 41

Gender x Age SEG 2024 Westminster

Q11: Would you favour or oppose new nuclear power stations being built in Scotland?

Weighted 1026 148 159 175 149 168 203 613 413 105 293 80 249 58
L ighted 1026 150 171 169 159 ilsil 203 620 406 141 277 56 268 58
5- ly favour 16% 30% 20% 26% 8% 6% 8% 18% 12% 28% 17% 19% 11% 22%
161 45 32 45 12 1 17 112 49 30 51 16 28 13
4 - Favour 24% 28% 23% 32% 26% 16% 20% 25% 22% 25% 34% 28% 17% 33%
244 41 37 56 38 27 41 154 90 26 101 23 41 19
3 - Neither favour nor oppose 34% 26% 31% 19% 37% 46% 36% 28% 42% 39% 29% 36% 28% 31%
345 38 49 34 55 77 74 173 172 41 84 29 70 18
2 - Oppose 16% 8% 13% 11% 17% 23% 22% 16% 16% 4% 15% 12% 22% 11%
159 1 21 19 25 39 45 95 64 4 43 10 55 6
1- ly oppose 11% 9% 13% 12% 13% 9% 13% 13% 9% 4% 5% 4% 22% 3%
117 13 21 22 19 16 27 79 38 4 14 3 54 2
NET: Favour 39% 58% 44% 57% 33% 22% 28% 43% 34% 53% 52% 48% 28% 55%
405 86 69 101 50 37 58 266 138 56 152 38 70 32
NET: Oppose 27% 16% 26% 23% 30% 32% 35% 28% 25% 8% 20% 16% 44% 14%
277 24 41 41 44 54 72 174 102 8 57 13 109 8




2014 Scottish How would you vote:

Independence Should Scotland be an 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum Country of birth
Q10: Taking everything into account, would you prefer to see an increase or decrease in the number of people Referendum independent country?
moving to Scotland from other countries outside the UK?
Populatio ota oted Ye oted No e 0 e abo Democra p gland otland ombined
Weighted 1026 316 391 423 420 163 163 72 334 519 238 92 852 82
L igl 1026 397 310 474 377 181 147 57 360 (5115 243 112 799 115
5 - Major increase 6% 8% 2% 12% 2% 5% 6% 6% 9% 7% 4% 4% 6% 11%
61 27 7 50 9 7 9 4 29 35 9 3 49 9
4 - Increase 17% 26% 8% 30% 8% 4% 23% 21% 26% 22% 8% 14% 18% 21%
179 82 30 127 33 6 37 15 87 116 18 13 149 17
3 - Neither increase nor decrease 43% 39% 43% 38% 44% 43% 38% 52% 40% 45% 33% 49% 2% 48%
440 122 170 159 183 70 62 37 135 232 78 45 355 39
2 - Decrease 18% 16% 26% 12% 25% 23% 20% 14% 15% 18% 26% 21% 19% 12%
190 51 100 52 106 38 32 10 51 91 61 19 161 10
1 - Major decrease 15% 11% 21% 8% 21% 25% 14% 7% 9% 9% 30% 12% 16% 9%
156 35 83 35 89 41 23 5 31 45 72 11 138 7
NET: Increase 23% 34% 10% 42% 10% 8% 28% 27% 35% 29% 11% 17% 23% 32%
241 109 38 177 42 14 46 19 117 151 27 16 199 26
NET: Decrease 34% 27% 47% 21% 46% 48% 33% 21% 25% 26% 56% 33% 35% 20%
346 86 183 87 195 79 55 15 82 136 133 31 298 17
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Referendum independent country?
Q11: Would you favour or oppose new nuclear power stations being built in Scotland?
Populatio ota oted Ye oted No e 0 e abo Democra p e gland otland ombined
Weighted 1026 316 391 423 420 163 163 72 334 519 238 92 852 82
L ighted 1026 397 310 474 377 181 147 57 360 515 243 112 799 115
5- ly favour 16% 10% 22% 14% 22% 31% 18% 26% 12% 16% 22% 11% 16% 16%
161 32 87 59 91 50 30 18 39 83 53 10 138 13
4 - Favour 24% 20% 27% 23% 28% 29% 39% 30% 19% 23% 30% 26% 24% 24%
244 64 104 97 118 46 64 22 63 118 70 24 201 19
3 - Neither favour nor oppose 34% 27% 32% 25% 33% 30% 26% 33% 27% 28% 31% 27% 34% 33%
345 85 124 107 137 49 42 23 92 147 73 25 293 27
2-Oppose 16% 21% 15% 18% 14% 8% 11% 12% 21% 19% 11% 16% 15% 19%
159 66 57 75 58 13 17 8 69 96 26 15 129 16
1- ly oppose 11% 22% 5% 20% 4% 3% 6% 0% 21% 15% 6% 21% 11% 8%
117 70 19 84 15 4 10 0 70 75 15 19 92 7
NET: Favour 39% 30% 49% 37% 50% 59% 57% 56% 31% 39% 52% 36% 40% 40%
405 95 191 156 209 97 93 40 103 201 124 33 339 33
NET: Oppose 27% 43% 20% 38% 18% 10% 17% 12% 42% 33% 17% 37% 26% 27%
277 136 76 159 74 17 28 8 139 172 41 34 221 22




